Sensitivity analyses illustrate the interest rate risks run by the Banking activities. The table below calculates the impact
of an immediate parallel shift of the yield curve of +100 or -100 basis points on the fair value of shareholders’ equity,
net interest income and IFRS equity.

The line ‘Fair value equity’ shows the sensitivity of the fair value of shareholders’ equity, including embedded options.
The ‘Net interest income’ line shows the sensitivity of the net interest income to interest rate fluctuations for the first
12 months. The ‘Fair value option’ line shows the sensitivity of the mortgage portfolio recognised at market value in
the balance sheet and the corresponding derivatives that hedge the interest rate risk. The ‘IFRS equity’ line expresses
the sensitivity resulting from the available-for-sale investment portfolio and the cash flow hedge derivatives to a
parallel 100 basis point interest rate increase or decrease, because the effect of both of these on items measured at
fair value is directly visible in shareholders’ equity. The reported outcomes are after taxation, except for the sensitivity
of the fair value of shareholders’ equity to interest rate changes. These amounts are before taxation.

Sensitivity interest rates

2016 2015

in miljoenen euro's Interest rate + 1% Interest rate - 1% Interest rate + 1% Interest rate - 1%

Fair value equity 232 209 102 4

Net interest income 16 -34 4 -25
Fair value option 3 2 6 -6
Total result 19 -32 10 -31

IFRS equity -119 107 -106 113

Fair value equity
An interest rate hike has a positive impact of € 232 million on the fair value of shareholders’ equity. The assets mainly
consist of mortgages, the interest rate sensitivity of which is hedged by means of derivatives to a great extent,
especially by means of payer swaps. As a result, an interest rate hike will trigger a drop in value of assets including the
corresponding derivatives that is less significant than the drop in value of liabilities. The impact of an interest rate hike
on the fair value of shareholders’ equity is greater than in 2015 as the interest rate sensitivity of the assets including